Connersville Spartan Cross Country Invitational

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS
1 East Central 21

2 Batesville 66

3 Centerville 93

4* Rushville Consolidate 109
5% Richmond 109
6 Northeastern 151

7 North Decatur 194

Connersville, IN

Sep. 23, 2023
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Results by Stuart Road Racing

AVG. TIME SPREAD

20:29.7  2:22.0
21:59.3  1:29.6
23:07.3  3:374
23:38.0  3:30.2
23:50.6  6:05.0
25:38.1  9:13.8
27:19.8  3:21.8

Incomplete Teams: Connersville, Franklin County, Indianapolis Lutheran, Union County, Union (Modoc), Indiana Deaf

PLACE

FINISHER TIME

1. East Central

1 Callie Bentley, 10 19:17.3

2 Jena Weiler, 9 20:03.2

3 Addie Brewer, 11 20:31.7

5 Emily Klem, 11 20:56.8

10  Kendall Pflum, 12 21:39.3

12 Delaney Donawerth, 1121:52.2

13 Jocelyn Inderhees, 12 22:01.5
Total Time = 1:42:28.3  Total Places =21
2. Batesville

6 Lexiyne Harris, 10 21:0
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Megan Allgeier, 12 21:44
Samantha Adams, 10 22:16.
Kaylie Raver, 12 22:21.
Bayleigh Demaree, 10 22:31.
Charlotte Trossman, 1023:05.
Isabel Raab, 11 24:52.2

Total Time = 1:49:56.2 Total Places = 66

3. Centerville
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Total Time = 1:55:36.1

Kendra Shipman, 12 20:52.8
Anna Nevels, 9 22:17.8
Julie Carter, 12 23:55.1
Lily Black, 11 24:00.2
Delaney Foster, 12 24:30.2
Tizeta Jarvis, 12 24:46.0
Evie Morgan, 9 25:14.1

Total Places = 93

PLACE

FINISHER TIME

4*_ Rushville Consolidate
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Josie Corn, 9 21:25.2
Madison Hankins, 12 23:23.8
Melaney Mahan, 9 23:37.9
Mia Norvell, 12 24:47.7
Kendra Jacobs, 9 24:55.3
Layla Denney, 9 25:23.9
Jorja Ellis, 11 25:31.7

Total Time = 1:58:09.9

5%*. Richmond
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Total Places = 109

Keena Barker, 11 21:21.6
Katy Peacock, 11 22:18.1
6.1

Allison Stout, 12 23:46.

Olivia Bailey, 11 24:20.2
Lena Allen, 9 27:26.6
Paige Brady, 12 32:49.5

Total Time = 1:59:12.6

6. Northeastern
Heather Crull, 11 21:27.9
Madelyn Green, 10 24:21.3
Daisee Spence, 10 25:31.6
Bella Stoops, 10 26:07.9
Samantha Whallon, 11 30:41.7
Total Time = 2:08:10.4  Total Places = 151
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7. North Decatur

Dorothy Robbins, 10 25:18
Jewel Verseman, 9 26:23
Olivia Reisman, 10 27:47
Lauren Miller, 10 28:29.
Emerson Gunn, 9 28:40
Madison Rohls, 9 28:45

Total Places = 109
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Cecilia Barber, 11
Total Time = 2:16:38.7

TEAM

OO0 IANNIA W

e e
OO NP WN—O

19
20
21
23
24
25
27

28
29

30
31
32
33
34

35

37
38

FINISHER

Callie Bentley, 10
Jena Weiler, 9
Addie Brewer, 11
Kendra Shipman, 12
Emily Klem, 11
Lexiyne Harris, 10
Keena Barker, 11
Josie Corn, 9
Heather Crull, 11
Kendall Pflum, 12
Megan Allgeier, 12

32:13.0
Total Places = 194

TIME TEAM

19:17.3
20:03.2
20:31.7
20:52.8
20:56.8
21:01.8
21:21.6
21:25.2
21:27.9
21:39.3
21:44.9

Delaney Donawerth, 1121:52.2

Jocelyn Inderhees, 12
Samantha Adams, 10
Anna Nevels, 9

Katy Peacock, 11
Kaylie Raver, 12
Bayleigh Demaree, 10
Abigail Soriano, 12
Launa Davis, 11

22:01.5
22:16.6
22:17.8
22:18.1
22:21.5
22:31.4
22:50.5
22:51.3

Charlotte Trossman, 1023:05.5

Rylee Ruf, 9
Madison Hankins, 12
Lily Gambrel, 9
Melaney Mahan, 9
Allison Stout, 12
Julie Carter, 12
Elizabeth Beetz, 9
Haley Alcorn, 12
Lily Black, 11
Olivia Bailey, 11
Madelyn Green, 10
Delaney Foster, 12
Faith Harmeyer, 10
Tizeta Jarvis, 12
Mia Norvell, 12
Olivia Egan, 9
Isabel Raab, 11
Ella Moster, 12
Lydia Middendorf, 9
Kendra Jacobs, 9
Evie Morgan, 9
Dorothy Robbins, 10
Paige Dixon, 10
Layla Denney, 9
Melissa Eicher, 11
Daisee Spence, 10
Jorja Ellis, 11
Hannah Mierow, 11
Gabrielle Karle, 10
Ella Claypoole, 12
Bryanne Lucas, 10
Josie Newhouse, 9
Sarah Walton, 12
Bella Stoops, 10
Jewel Verseman, 9

23:08.7
23:23.8
23:35.3
23:37.9
23:46.1
23:55.1
23:55.8
23:58.3
24:00.2
24:20.2
24:21.3
24:30.2
24:32.9
24:46.0
24:47.7
24:49.3
24:52.2
24:54.4
24:54.5
24:55.3
25:14.1
25:18.6
25:23.7
25:23.9
25:28.2
25:31.6
25:31.7
25:40.1
25:42.1
25:47.5
25:48.0
25:48.6
25:56.4
26:07.9
26:23.5
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East Central
Centerville

East Central
Batesville
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Rushville Consolidate
Northeastern

East Central
Batesville
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Batesville
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Connersville

East Central
Batesville
Connersville
Rushville Consolidate
East Central
Rushville Consolidate
Richmond
Centerville

East Central

Union County
Centerville
Richmond
Northeastern
Centerville

East Central
Centerville

Rushville Consolidate
East Central
Batesville

Batesville

East Central
Rushville Consolidate
Centerville

North Decatur
Centerville

Rushville Consolidate
Indiana Deaf
Northeastern
Rushville Consolidate
Indianapolis Lutheran
East Central
Centerville
Connersville
Rushville Consolidate
Indiana Deaf
Northeastern

North Decatur
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MaKenna Moore, 9
Baylee Lambert, 9
Lilly Pierce, 12
Victoria Beatty, 10
Lena Allen, 9

Jentri Wallace, 10
Olivia Reisman, 10
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27:26.
27:37.
27:47.

Ruthie Schemmann, 12 28:03.

Shanna Smith, 11

Izzy Bennett, 9
Naomi Seals, 9
Lauren Miller, 10
Emerson Gunn, 9
Madison Rohls, 9
Samantha Whallon, 11
Cecilia Barber, 11
Deana Sellers, 11
Paige Brady, 12

28:04.
28:13.
28:14.
28:29.
28:40.
28:45.
30:41.
32:13.
32:14.
32:49.
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Batesville

Franklin County
Union (Modoc)
Centerville

Richmond

Rushville Consolidate
North Decatur
Indianapolis Lutheran
Batesville

Franklin County
Franklin County
North Decatur

North Decatur

North Decatur
Northeastern

North Decatur
Indiana Deaf
Richmond



